Amount
$ 6,675.00

$ 9,000.00

$ 12,500.00

$ 60,000.00

$ 100,000.00

$ 51,000.00

Council Capital Projects
April 9, 2024
Work Session

Recipient
LFUCG - Environmental Services
Jennifer Carey
1105-313201-3091-76101

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Laura Hatfield
1105-707604-7294-75801

LFUCG - Traffic Engineering
Jeff Neal
1105-303602-3606-91616

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Adrienne Thakur
1105-707602-7211-71299

LFUCG - Parks and Recreation
Michelle Kosieniak
1105-707602-7221-71299

LFUCG - Social Services
Stephanie Theakston
1105-606106-6011-71299

Purpose
For a roadside clearing project on
Harrodsburg Road between Stedman and
Man O War Blvd.

For the Kenwick Community Center

For speed tables on Fiddler Creek

For the "Sense of Place" hamlet initiative
project

For the design of Veterans Park trail and
parking improvements

To support the ongoing efforts of the It's
Time Campaign including podcast
production costs and expansion of the
program
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