## Council Capital Projects April 9, 2024 Work Session

Amount \$ 6,675.00	Recipie LFUCG - Environmental Services Jennifer Carey 1105-313201-3091-76101	nt	Purpose For a roadside clearing project on Harrodsburg Road between Stedman and Man O War Blvd.
\$ 9,000.00	LFUCG - Parks and Recreation Laura Hatfield 1105-707604-7294-75801		For the Kenwick Community Center
\$ 12,500.00	LFUCG - Traffic Engineering Jeff Neal 1105-303602-3606-91616		For speed tables on Fiddler Creek
\$ 60,000.00	LFUCG - Parks and Recreation Adrienne Thakur 1105-707602-7211-71299		For the "Sense of Place" hamlet initiative project
\$ 100,000.00	LFUCG - Parks and Recreation Michelle Kosieniak 1105-707602-7221-71299		For the design of Veterans Park trail and parking improvements
\$ 51,000.00	LFUCG - Social Services Stephanie Theakston 1105-606106-6011-71299		To support the ongoing efforts of the It's Time Campaign including podcast production costs and expansion of the program